



2026:BHC-AS:18319-DB

Board Sr.No.:-24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6077 OF 2025

Swapnil Balasaheb Pawar .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And Ors .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Narayan Rokade for Petitioner  
(Mentioned-Chit)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.  
ANKHAD, JJ**

**DATE : 10th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 11/02/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**