



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.6077 OF 2025

Mr. Swapnil Balasaheb Pawar .. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Ramchandra Wagh i/by Mr. Narayan Rokade, Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Mr. S. G. Gavand, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the Respondent Nos.1
to 3.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

Post this matter on 15th April 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]